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Table 1. Assets
      

Total    Loans to euro area residents    Holdings of debt securities Money Equity External Fixed Re-
      issued by euro area residents market and assets assets maining

fund non-MMF assets
Total General Other MFIs Total General Other MFIs (MMF) invest-

govern- euro govern- euro shares 1) ment
ment area ment area fund

resi- resi- shares 1)

dents dents

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

 Eurosystem (total) 12,677.5 5,552.8 10.5 2.6 5,539.7 4,845.5 3,882.1 428.8 534.6 0.4 56.2 1,496.9 8.1 717.6
 BE 377.5 89.1 0.0 0.0 89.1 232.1 130.4 94.1 7.7 0.0 0.4 39.5 0.4 16.1
 DE 2,937.8 1,600.6 4.4 0.6 1,595.5 1,036.4 756.3 82.8 197.3 0.0 2.4 278.2 0.9 19.3
 EE 16.5 2.1 0.0 0.1 2.0 0.9 0.6 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.1 12.4 0.0 1.0
 IE 203.9 111.1 0.0 0.0 111.1 72.8 70.0 0.0 2.8 0.0 0.2 17.1 0.6 2.1
 GR 248.7 58.2 5.7 0.4 52.2 89.6 87.2 0.0 2.4 0.0 0.5 79.6 0.6 20.2
 ES 1,214.2 300.2 0.0 0.2 300.0 531.9 463.3 45.3 23.4 0.0 1.3 205.0 0.3 175.5
 FR 2,051.9 540.4 0.0 0.2 540.1 1,039.0 831.5 124.0 83.4 0.4 18.9 351.9 1.3 100.0
 IT 1,550.0 462.8 0.0 0.3 462.5 782.2 719.9 30.9 31.3 0.0 17.7 216.8 1.8 68.7
 CY 32.3 19.1 0.0 0.0 19.0 6.5 6.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.4 0.0 2.3
 LV 26.0 0.8 0.0 0.0 0.8 6.2 5.6 0.5 0.1 0.0 0.6 12.6 0.0 5.8
 LT 33.2 13.1 0.0 0.3 12.7 13.1 13.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.6 5.1 0.0 1.2
 LU 394.7 365.8 0.0 0.0 365.8 12.1 7.3 0.1 4.8 0.0 0.2 16.1 0.1 0.4
 MT 12.4 7.5 0.0 0.0 7.5 2.3 2.0 0.0 0.3 0.0 0.3 1.9 0.1 0.3
 NL 600.2 247.7 0.0 0.0 247.7 206.4 155.3 0.1 51.1 0.0 3.3 60.0 0.2 82.5
 AT 268.2 88.6 0.4 0.0 88.2 114.3 101.8 0.4 12.1 0.0 8.9 32.7 0.2 23.6
 PT 223.6 43.1 0.0 0.2 42.9 94.5 92.4 0.0 2.1 . 0.2 29.8 0.1 55.9
 SI 34.9 14.5 0.0 0.0 14.5 14.9 13.6 0.3 1.1 0.0 0.1 4.9 0.1 0.4
 SK 92.2 36.8 0.0 0.0 36.7 23.3 20.2 0.1 2.9 0.0 0.1 31.5 0.1 0.4
 FI 212.0 99.5 0.0 0.0 99.5 87.5 52.7 20.5 14.3 0.0 0.3 15.1 0.1 9.4
 ECB 2,147.5 1,452.1 0.0 0.1 1,452.0 479.5 352.5 29.9 97.1 0.0 0.0 82.4 1.2 132.4
Source: ECB.
1) Amounts issued by euro area residents. Amounts issued by non-euro area residents are included in external assets.

Table 2. Liabilities
   

Total Currency    Deposits of euro area residents Debt Capital External Remaining
in securities and liabilities liabilities

circulation Total Central Other MFIs issued reserves
govern- general

ment govern-
ment/other
euro area
residents

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

 Eurosystem (total) 12,677.5 1,628.3 8,759.6 552.8 163.6 8,043.2 0.0 731.7 820.5 737.5
 BE 377.5 54.9 280.8 6.3 0.8 273.7 0.0 20.0 21.0 0.9
 DE 2,937.8 398.8 1,599.4 143.5 101.5 1,354.4 0.0 145.4 250.5 543.7
 EE 16.5 4.2 11.2 0.3 0.1 10.8 0.0 0.6 0.4 0.1
 IE 203.9 25.6 138.6 31.1 0.0 107.5 0.0 12.9 5.8 21.1
 GR 248.7 37.1 192.5 27.7 7.0 157.8 0.0 12.1 0.2 6.7
 ES 1,214.2 179.9 949.7 47.5 12.7 889.4 0.0 59.3 19.2 6.0
 FR 2,051.9 303.5 1,349.3 117.6 0.9 1,230.7 0.0 178.1 203.3 17.7
 IT 1,550.0 254.1 1,096.3 71.7 24.1 1,000.5 0.0 154.0 30.0 15.6
 CY 32.3 3.3 26.5 3.4 0.6 22.5 0.0 1.5 0.5 0.4
 LV 26.0 5.8 18.5 2.8 1.6 14.1 0.0 0.9 0.8 0.1
 LT 33.2 8.6 21.0 3.9 1.0 16.1 0.0 1.5 1.9 0.2
 LU 394.7 5.2 216.1 1.5 1.4 213.2 0.0 1.7 75.9 95.8
 MT 12.4 1.6 9.0 0.8 0.3 7.9 0.0 0.5 0.5 0.7
 NL 600.2 86.5 421.8 16.2 3.3 402.3 0.0 45.0 33.5 13.4
 AT 268.2 44.7 197.2 24.2 0.3 172.7 0.0 18.9 9.1 -1.8
 PT 223.6 35.1 152.0 19.3 2.0 130.8 . 24.5 10.8 1.1
 SI 34.9 7.2 19.1 9.1 0.8 9.2 0.0 0.7 1.1 6.8
 SK 92.2 17.0 17.8 0.1 0.6 17.1 0.0 -2.3 54.4 5.3
 FI 212.0 27.5 169.0 3.3 0.0 165.6 0.0 4.2 10.4 0.9
 ECB 2,147.5 127.5 1,873.9 22.5 4.6 1,846.8 0.0 52.0 91.1 2.9
Source: ECB.


